
All California Open Brown Swiss Show

Junior Champion Female Elise and Elisabeth Regusci

Top Acres C Wizzie Show ET 6779

Modesto, CA

Stanislaus County

Reserve Junior Champion Female Matthew Pacheco

Blessing Garbro P Robbie-ET 7891

Kerman, CA

Fresno County

Interemediate Champion Female Matthew Pacheco

Top Acres HP Peppy Winz ETV 7897

Kerman, CA

Fresno County

Reserve Intermediate Champion Female Elise Regusci

Topdimark Bush Faith 6398

Modesto, CA

Stanislaus County

Senior Champion Female Elise Regusci

Precious B Pretty ET 6402

Modesto, CA

Stanislaus County

Reserve Senior Champion Female Elisabeth Regusci

Topdimark Zeus Beauty 7067

Modesto, CA

Stanislaus County

Champion Female Elise Regusci

Precious B Pretty ET 8901

Modesto, CA

Stanislaus County

Reserve Champion Female Matthew Pacheco

Top Acres HP Peppy Winz ETV 7897

Kerman, CA

Fresno County

Champion Udder Elise Regusci

Precious B Pretty ET 6402

Modesto, CA

Stanislaus County

Judge: Lynn Harbaugh, Marion, WI

2018 California State Fair

Open Dairy Cattle Show

Monday, July 23, 2018



Reserve Champion Udder Matthew Pacheco

Top Acres HP Peppy Winz ETV 7897

Kerman, CA

Fresno County

Premier Exhibitor Cali Farms

Premier Breeder Elise Regusci

Supremes

Supreme Champion Junior Female Elise and Elisabeth Regusci

Brown Swiss

Top Acres C Wizzie Show ET 6779

Modesto, CA

Stanislaus County

Supreme Champion Female Lourenco Pires

Jersey

Daven Fame Lenna 1614
Modesto, CA

Stanislaus County

Grand Champion Udder Lourenco Pires

Jersey

Daven Fame Lenna 1614

Modesto, CA

Stanislaus County

 

Supreme Champion Best Three Females Exels Holsteins  & Jerseys

Jersey 6639

Lodi, CA

San Joaquin County



Division: 6495 Open All California Brown Swiss

Class:01 - Spring Heifer Calves, Born after February 28, 2018 & over 4 months of age by show 

day

2018 California State Fair
Open Dairy Cattle

7020

La Rainbow Bfly Dynamite ET

Topdimark Flash Amelia ET

3/2/2018

Topdimark Dynamite Adele

68193172

R267

840003129321096

68179153

Elise Regusci

S:

D:

E:

B: Elise Regusci

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 6966

Jobo Wonder Bosephus ET *

Top Acres Hp B Wizer ETV

3/24/2018

Topdimark Cali100 B Wizzy 2

68193171

R266

68129318

68166024

Carol, Louis Regusci, Oliveira

S:

D:

E:

B: Carol Regusci and Louis Oliveira

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

7889

Shiloh Brookings Cadence-E

Topdimark Goldwyn Kelly

3/1/2018

Topdimark Cadence Twilight

68192236

R260

71130650

681757566

Abbie Milligan

S:

D:

E:

B: Elise Regusci

Organization:Westport 4-H

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

3 7890

Superbrown Aros

Cal-Ticino Bush Ocean

3/27/2018

Cal-Ticino Aros Olivia

68192893

2186

195763

68155146

Ashley Glass

S:

D:

E:

B: Terry Zimmerman & Edwin Genasci

Organization: Independent

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

4

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6495 Open All California Brown Swiss

Class:02 - Winter Heifer Calves, December 2017 - February 2018

2018 California State Fair
Open Dairy Cattle

7891

Voelkers Wndt Chilli Pepper *

Garbro JP Ravioli ET

12/14/2017

Blessing Garbro P Robbie-ET

68189736

744

68120371

955479

Matthew Pacheco

S:

D:

E:

B: Blessing Farms & Garrison Bros

Organization:Kerman 4-H

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 952

Top Acres C Wonderment ET

Cali 100 Troopers Jinger ET

12/18/2017

Cali 100 Lady Jane ET

68192710

C 65

196880

68119055

Cali Farms [team/company]

S:

D:

E:

B: Alexis Jones (Oliveira)

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

964

La Rainbow Dynamite ETV

Cali 100 Flash Whisper

12/4/2017

Cali 100 Dyn Wonderful

68192717

C64

840003129321096

68174707

Cali Farms [team/company]

S:

D:

E:

B: Louis Oliveira

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

3

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6495 Open All California Brown Swiss

Class:03 - Fall Heifer Calves, September - November 2017

2018 California State Fair
Open Dairy Cattle

7892

Norwin

Sun-Made GB PLT Pretzel E

9/11/2017

Blessing Garbro Nor Patty ET

68189267

718

120081082091

961422

Danielle Pacheco

S:

D:

E:

B: Blessing Farms & Garrison Bros.

Organization:Kerman FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 7893

Old Mill Tray Goliath ET *TM

Cutting Edge W Amber ET

9/1/2017

Rad-Ical G Fly to Alabama

68189719

R9

68122621

68147916

Danielle Pacheco

S:

D:

E:

B: Lindsey A. Rucks

Organization:Kerman FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

953

Jobo Wonder Bosephus ET *

Cali 100 Peppers Melificient

9/1/2017

Cali 100 Bosephus Mia

68188584

C62

68129318

68167375

Cali Farms [team/company]

S:

D:

E:

B: Louis Oliveira

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

3

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6495 Open All California Brown Swiss

Class:04 - Summer Yearling Heifer, June - August 2017

2018 California State Fair
Open Dairy Cattle

3969

Shiloh Brookings Cadence ET

Topdi Bush Faith

6/1/2017

Topdimark Cadence Fable

68187018

R242

71130650

68170868

Ryan Hath

S:

D:

E:

B: Elisabeth Regusci

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 7066

Jo-Dee Nemo Richard ET

TopdiMark Pepper Prada

6/13/2017

TopdiMark Richard Paisley

68189904

R243

68155420

68159520

Elisabeth Regusci

S:

D:

E:

B: John Paul Regusci

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

6399

Hilltop Acres B Daredevil ET

Bar M Top diMark Gold Junea

7/3/2017

Bar M TopdiMark Daredevil Jazz

68189909

R245

840003012559129

68131730

Elise Regusci

S:

D:

E:

B: Ryan & Ryan Sr Mattingly & John Paul Regusci

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

3 954

Twinkle -Hill Dynasty Alloy

Cali 100 B Jones ET

7/2/2017

Cali 100 Alloys Jessie

68188582

C 61

197671

68167374

Cali Farms [team/company]

S:

D:

E:

B: Alexis Jones (Oliveira)

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

4

2175

Cozy Nook Cadence Apollo *

Diamond O Dynasty Juniper

7/23/2017

Diamond O Apollo Livia

618192318

177

68158520

68192317

Shianne Omlin

S:

D:

E:

B: Kayla Von Borstel (Alberti)

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

5 7896

TopdiMark Flame Scorchin

TopdiMark Flash Rock N Roll

8/1/2017

Topdimark Scorchin Ruby

68189908

R247

68160263

68156213

Kendall Garcia

S:

D:

E:

B: John Paul Regusci

Organization:Beyer FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

6

4328

Jobo Vigor Bush ET *TM

Cal-Tinco Bush Olive

6/10/2017
Cal-Ticino Bush Oprah

68191393

1517

68129315

68187124

Fresno State

S:

D:

E:

B: Terry Zimmerman and Edwin Genasci

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

7

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6495 Open All California Brown Swiss

Class:05 - Spring Yearling Heifer, March - May 2017

2018 California State Fair
Open Dairy Cattle

6967

Jobo Wonder Bosephus ET *

Top Acres Hp B Wizer ETV

3/20/2017

Topdimark Cali 100 B Wizzy

68184674

R236

68129318

68166024

Carol, Louis Regusci, Oliveira

S:

D:

E:

B: Carol Regusci and Louis Oliveira

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 4182

Hilltop Acres CT Davenport E

Cal-Ticino Winner Hailey

5/18/2017

Cal-Ticino Davenport Holly

68191408

1464

68146682

68168629

Edwin Genasci

S:

D:

E:

B: Edwin Genasci

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6495 Open All California Brown Swiss

Class:06 - Winter Yearling Heifer, December 2016 - February 2017

2018 California State Fair
Open Dairy Cattle

6779

Voelkers TD Carter *TM

Top Acres Supreme Wizard E

12/1/2016

Top Acres C Wizzie Show ET

68181947

1571

68119645

68116090

Elise and Elisabeth Regusci

S:

D:

E:

B: Wayne E. Silker

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 476

Scherm Blooming Biver *TM

Kulp-Terra TA Showgirl-ET

12/5/2016

Rad-ical B All For Show-ETV

68182415

R3

120094290070

959573

Eyks Holsteins [team/company]

S:

D:

E:

B: Lindsey A. Rucks

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6495 Open All California Brown Swiss

Class:07 - Fall Yearling Heifer, September - November 2016

2018 California State Fair
Open Dairy Cattle

6400

Topdimark Dynasty Flash *T

Precious B Pretty Et

9/1/2016

Topdimark Flash Paige

68180905

R226

68116776

68150323

Elise Regusci

S:

D:

E:

B: Elise Regusci

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6495 Open All California Brown Swiss

Class:08 - Junior Champion Female and Reserve Junior Champion Female

2018 California State Fair
Open Dairy Cattle

8125

Voelkers TD Carter *TM

Top Acres Supreme Wizard E

12/1/2016

Top Acres C Wizzie Show ET

68181947

1571

68119645

68116090

Elise and Elisabeth Regusci

S:

D:

E:

B: Wayne E. Silker

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 8126

Voelkers Wndt Chilli Pepper *

Garbro JP Ravioli ET

12/14/2017

Blessing Garbro P Robbie-ET

68189736

744

68120371

955479

Matthew Pacheco

S:

D:

E:

B: Blessing Farms & Garrison Bros

Organization:Kerman 4-H

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6495 Open All California Brown Swiss

Class:09 - Junior Best of Three Females

2018 California State Fair
Open Dairy Cattle

957

7/2/2017

Junior Best Three Females

Cali Farms [team/company]

S:

D:

E:

B: Alexis Jones (Oliveira)

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 7071

6/20/2018

Junior Best Three

1

Elise Regusci

S:

D:

E:

B:

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6495 Open All California Brown Swiss

Class:10 - Junior Two Year Old Cow, March - August 2016

2018 California State Fair
Open Dairy Cattle

2526

Brothers Three Parker ET  *T

Grass Haven Chip Gucci ET

3/2/2016

Blue Diamond Parker Glory ET

68176353

S20

196657

470210068

John Sagaria

S:

D:

E:

B: John, Raymond & Diane Sagaria

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6495 Open All California Brown Swiss

Class:11 - Senior Two Year Old Cow, September 2015 - February 2016

2018 California State Fair
Open Dairy Cattle

958

Jo-Dee Nemo Richard ET

Blessing Pepper Marcha

12/6/2015

Blessing Richard Melinda

68173036

552

68155420

68156321

Cali Farms [team/company]

S:

D:

E:

B: Blessing Farms

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6495 Open All California Brown Swiss

Class:12 - Junior Three Year Old Cow, March - August 2015

2018 California State Fair
Open Dairy Cattle

6398

Jobo Vigor Bush ET *TM

TopDiMark Fancy ET

4/2/2015

TopdiMark Bush Faith

68170868

R210

68129315

681162224

Elise Regusci

S:

D:

E:

B: John Paul Regusci

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6495 Open All California Brown Swiss

Class:13 - Senior Three Year Old Cow, September 2014 - February 2015

2018 California State Fair
Open Dairy Cattle

7897

Woelkers Wndt Chilli Pepper 

Top Acres Supreme Wizard E

12/2/2014

Top Acres HP Peppy Winz ETV

68166019

HQ27

68120371

68116090

Matthew Pacheco

S:

D:

E:

B: Wayne E. Sliker

Organization:Kerman 4-H

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6495 Open All California Brown Swiss

Class:14 - Intermediate Champion Female and Reserve Intermediate Champion Female

2018 California State Fair
Open Dairy Cattle

8146

Woelkers Wndt Chilli Pepper 

Top Acres Supreme Wizard E

12/2/2014

Top Acres HP Peppy Winz ETV

68166019

HQ27

68120371

68116090

Matthew Pacheco

S:

D:

E:

B: Wayne E. Sliker

Organization:Kerman 4-H

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 8147

Jobo Vigor Bush ET *TM

Topdimark Fancy ET

4/2/2015

Topdimark Bush Faith

68170868

R210

68129315

681162224

Elise Regusci

S:

D:

E:

B: John Paul Regusci

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6495 Open All California Brown Swiss

Class:16 - Five Year Old Cow, September 2012 - August 2013

2018 California State Fair
Open Dairy Cattle

6402

Mort Legacy Bonanza *TM

Random Luck V Precious

9/1/2012

Precious B Pretty ET

68150323

DBR1

197225

68107525

Elise Regusci

S:

D:

E:

B: Random Luck, Voegeli, Riedland

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 960

Cutting Edge Thunder *TM

Top Acres Pilot Sunglow ET

3/12/2013

Cutting Edge T Sunbeam ET

68150894

M 539

68121893

937124

Cali Farms [team/company]

S:

D:

E:

B: Ken Main & Peter Vail

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6495 Open All California Brown Swiss

Class:17 - Aged Cow, Six Years Old & Over, born before September 1, 2012

2018 California State Fair
Open Dairy Cattle

7067

Red Brae Prelude Zeus (M)

Sun-Made TAGB STRS Bryn

5/20/2009

TopdiMark Zeus Beauty

68116203

R115

193849

954951

Elisabeth Regusci

S:

D:

E:

B: Elisabeth Regusci

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 2525

Old Mill TA Starsky ET

Grass Haven Chip Gucci ET

3/2/2011

Blue Diamond Star Gabbana

68130842

S16

197921

470210068

John Sagaria

S:

D:

E:

B: John, Raymond & Diane Sagaria

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

7021

Bo Joy Agenda Goldwyn *TM

TopdiMark Parker Bailey

6/22/2012

TopdiMark Goldwyn Bailey

68144625

R165

68108731

68125124

Elise Regusci

S:

D:

E:

B: Elise Regusci

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

3

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6495 Open All California Brown Swiss

Class:19 - Breed Champion Female and Reserve Breed Champion Female

2018 California State Fair
Open Dairy Cattle

8160

Mort Legacy Bonanza *TM

Random Luck V Precious

9/1/2012

Precious B Pretty ET

68150323

DBR1

197225

68107525

Elise Regusci

S:

D:

E:

B: Random Luck, Voegeli, Riedland

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 8163

Woelkers Wndt Chilli Pepper 

Top Acres Supreme Wizard E

12/2/2014

Top Acres HP Peppy Winz ETV

68166019

HQ27

68120371

68116090

Matthew Pacheco

S:

D:

E:

B: Wayne E. Sliker

Organization:Kerman 4-H

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6495 Open All California Brown Swiss

Class:20 - Breed Champion Udder and Reserve Breed Champion Udder

2018 California State Fair
Open Dairy Cattle

8161

Mort Legacy Bonanza *TM

Random Luck V Precious

9/1/2012

Precious B Pretty ET

68150323

DBR1

197225

68107525

Elise Regusci

S:

D:

E:

B: Random Luck, Voegeli, Riedland

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 8164

Woelkers Wndt Chilli Pepper 

Top Acres Supreme Wizard E

12/2/2014

Top Acres HP Peppy Winz ETV

68166019

HQ27

68120371

68116090

Matthew Pacheco

S:

D:

E:

B: Wayne E. Sliker

Organization:Kerman 4-H

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6495 Open All California Brown Swiss

Class:22 - Produce of Dam

2018 California State Fair
Open Dairy Cattle

2535

Grass Haven Chip Gucci ET

Produce of Dam

943618

John Sagaria

S:

D:

E:

B:

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 7072

Top Acres Hp B Wizer ETV

6/20/2018

Produce of Dam

68166024

Carol, Louis Regusci, Oliveira

S:

D:

E:

B:

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6495 Open All California Brown Swiss

Class:23 - Exhibitor Herd

2018 California State Fair
Open Dairy Cattle

7069

6/20/2018

Exhibitors Herd

1

Elise Regusci

S:

D:

E:

B:

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 963

3/10/2014

Exhibitor Herd
C 44

Cali Farms [team/company]

S:

D:

E:

B: Alexis Jones

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder
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